NTC-65542

Vol_M04 Page 59249

URN TO

	State of Oregon, County of Klamath
	Recorded 09/03/04 3:14 P m
	Vol M04 Pg 59249 - 51
	Linda Smith, County Clerk
SUBORDINATION OF TRUST DEED	Fee \$ <u>31</u> # of Pgs <u>3</u>

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into as of this 20th day of July, 2004, by and between RUNNING Y RESORT, INC. an Oregon Corporation hereinafter called the first party, and Premier West Bank, hereinafter called the second party; WITNESSETH:

On or about October 14, 1998, The Pennbrook Company, an Oregon corporation, being the owner of the following described property in Klamath County, Oregon, to-wit: Lots 326 and 327 within the replat of the Running Y Resort (Phase 4), First Addition recorded August 24, 1999 in the office of the County Recorder, Klamath County, Oregon, executed and delivered to the first party a certain Trust Deed and Fixture Filing (herein called the first party's lien) on the property, which lien was recorded on October 21, 1998 and re-recorded on October 5, 1999 in the Official Records of Klamath County, Oregon in volume M99 at page 39735. Reference to the document so recorded or filed hereby is made. The first party has never sold or assigned first party's lien and at all times since the date thereof has been and now is the owner and holder thereof and the debt thereby secured.

The second party is about to loan the sum of \$332,500 to the present owner of the property, and shall not exceed this loan amount without written permission of Running Y Resort, Inc., with interest thereon per the terms of this loan. This loan is to be secured by the present owner's Trust Deed (hereinafter called the second party's lien) upon the property and is to be repaid by July 20, 2005, unless extended by second party.

To induce the second party to make the loan last mentioned, the first party heretofore has agreed and consented to subordinate first party's lien to the lien about to be taken by the second party as above set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, and for the purpose of inducing the second party to make the loan aforesaid, the first party, first party's personal representatives (or successors) and assigns, hereby covenants, consents and agrees to and with the second party, second party's personal representatives (or successors) and assigns, that the first party's lien on the property is and shall always be subject and subordinate to the lien about to be delivered to the second party, as aforesaid, and that second party's lien in all respects shall be first, prior and superior to that of the first party, provided always, however, that if second party's lien is not duly filed or recorded or an appropriate financing statement thereon duly filed within thirty (30) days after the date hereof, this subordination agreement shall be null and void and of no force or effect. In the event of default by Donald N. Bauhofer on the second party loan described herein, the second party that it will provide the first party a thirty (30) day period from the date of such notice during which the first party may, at its sole option, cure said default. Providing this notice and the period during which first party may cure such default shall not be construed as an obligation of first party to cure defaults on the second party loan.

It is expressly understood and agreed that nothing herein contained shall be construed to change, alter or impair the first party's lien, except as hereinabove expressly set forth. In construing this subordination agreement, and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be made so that this agreement shall apply equally to corporations and to individuals.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this agreement on the day and year first above written; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by order of its board of directors.

First Party: RUNNING Y RESORT, INC. An Oregon Corporation

STATE OF OREGON

County of Deschutes

Second Party: PREMIER WEST BANK

•		
1.12. N		
By Jami Miller, Assistant Secretary		

)) SS.

)

By

Ron Wells, Vice President

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\mathcal{L}_{\mu}^{\dagger}$ day of \mathcal{J}_{μ}_{μ} , 2008, by Lauri J. Miller, as Assistant Secretary of Running Y Resort, Inc. an Oregon Corporation.

OFFICIALS		Lesley D Edwards
	WARDS N	Notary Public, State of Oregon
NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION N	- OREGON	My commission expires <u>U[13]2007</u>
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	S JUNE 13, 2007	
STATE OF OREGON)	
) SS.	
County of)	

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _____day of _____, 2003 by _____, the _____ of Premier West Bank.

Notary Public, State of Oregon My commission expires)) SS.

)

59251

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this agreement on the day and year first above written; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its scal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by order of its board of directors.

First Party: RUNNING Y RESORT, INC. An Oregon Corporation

Second Party: PREMIER WEST BANK

By 🔏 sistant Secretary

STATE OF OREGON **County of Deschutes**

Bv

Vice President

____, 2007. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\underline{\mathcal{H}}_{0}^{\dagger}$ day of \underline{J}_{0} by Lauri J. Miller, as Assistant Secretary of Running Y Resort, Inc. an Oregon Corporation.



STATE OF OREGON

County of Jackson) SS.

Notary Public, State of Oregon My commission expires U1/3/2007

10 m	SSS	DEDECECCECCE	3
YX , ,		OFFICIAL SEAL	Ø
X (i	1000	DARLENE G GROOMES	Ø
2 8		NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	16
<u> </u>		COMMISSION NO 381660	K.
2	MYC	OWWIGGION EXFIRES THEY 4 2008	Ж.
A Sur Sures			У.

U	\sim \sim \sim \sim
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this	26 day of august, 2003 by
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>Row Wells</u> , the <u>Vice Resident</u> of Premier West Bank.	
	X L'roomes
Janen	N NOUTRAN
Mada Day Dash La Cont	

Notary Public, State of	Oregon
My commission expires	7.4.08